
~ational ~a?ette 
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 

(Reg istered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, fo r transm iss ion by post as a Qualified Publi cation) 

No. G379] PORT MORESBY, THURSDAY, 16th JUNE [2016 

Land A cl 1996 

DECLARATION OF LAND AND GRANT OF LEASES 

PART Xl - Grant of State Lease of Improved Government Land to the National Housing Corporation in accordance 
wilh the Provisions of Sections 111 & J 13 of the aforementioned Act, Notice is hereby given that:· 

295 

319 

369 

292 

280 

280 

05 

09 

(a) The pieces of land identified in the Schedule is land to which the Part XI of the Land A cl 1996 applies; 

and 

(b) The Lease over the land identified in the Schedule is hereby granted to the National Housing 
Corporation pending the transfer to the person entitled to purchase the same. 

Sections Allotments 

02 

03 

53 

48 

27 

28 

05 

08 

Dated this 12th day of May, 2016. 

SC HEDULE 

Towns Provinces Regions 

Lae Morobe Momase 

Lae Morobe Momase 

Hohola National Cap ital District Southern 

Hohola National Cap ital District Southern 

Ho hola National Capital Distri ct Southern 

Hohola National Capital District Southern 

Mendi Southern Highlands Highlands 

Tari Southern Highlands Highlands 

L. SIPISON, 
A Delegate of the Minister for Lands & Physical Planning. 

Printed and Published by C. Lenturut. Govern ment Printer. 
Pon Moresby.~386 . 


