

# National Gazette

### PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G379]

## PORT MORESBY, THURSDAY, 16th JUNE

[2016

#### Land Act 1996

#### DECLARATION OF LAND AND GRANT OF LEASES

PART XI - Grant of State Lease of Improved Government Land to the National Housing Corporation in accordance with the Provisions of Sections 111 & 113 of the aforementioned Act, Notice is hereby given that:-

- (a) The pieces of land identified in the Schedule is land to which the Part XI of the Land Act 1996 applies; and
- (b) The Lease over the land identified in the Schedule is hereby granted to the National Housing Corporation pending the transfer to the person entitled to purchase the same.

#### **SCHEDULE**

	Sections					Allotments	Ř		Towns	Provinces	Regions
295					02	****			Lae	Morobe	Momase
319	****				03		****	****	Lae	Morobe	Momase
369	****			****	53		****		Hohola	National Capital District	Southern
292	****				48	****			Hohola	National Capital District	Southern
280					27	****			Hohola	National Capital District	Southern
280					28	****	****		Hohola	National Capital District	Southern
05					05	****	****	****	Mendi	Southern Highlands	Highlands
09				****	08	••••			Tari	Southern Highlands	Highlands

Dated this 12th day of May, 2016.

L. SIPISON,

A Delegate of the Minister for Lands & Physical Planning.